
GRADUATE SPECIAL MAJOR 

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, SACRAMENTO 

 

ProspecƟve students seeking to obtain a master’s in Special Major should contact an advisor in one of the 

departments in which the majority of the coursework will be taken. 

 

What is a Special Major? 

A graduate Special Major is a 30‐unit individualized interdisciplinary program. Individual students design a 
program drawing on courses and advisors from at least two departments. The Special Major program is    
permiƩed only when an established Sac State degree program cannot achieve the student’s goal. 

A Special Major is also more complex to plan ‐ 

 Since graduate standards from more than one department must be met, Special Majors commonly must 
complete more prerequisites than students in regular programs. 

 All departments in which Special Majors take graduate coursework must agree to the major, as must the 
three faculty members on the student’s Special Major CommiƩee. Since the Special Major involves more 
than one department, it may take some Ɵme for students to become well acquainted with the different 
programs and to choose the faculty they wish to have for this commiƩee. 

 Special Majors do not have the security that the department will offer all courses required for their      
program. Departments who accept Special Majors take their responsibiliƟes seriously, but course        
cancellaƟons, sabbaƟcals or reƟrements may eliminate courses in the Special Major agreement. In that 
case, the student and the commiƩee must adjust the program. 

What are the requirements for a Special Major? 

Special majors must meet the general Sac State requirements for admission as a graduate student, and 

 Have an undergraduate GPA of 3.0 or beƩer in their last 60 units and overall. 

 Complete any prerequisites for their program with a minimum GPA of 3.5. 

 Take a minimum of eighteen (18) units of regularly scheduled 200‐level courses; an addiƟonal nine (9) 
units may be upper‐division courses; three (3) units for project thesis complete the thirty (30) unit       
program. Special Majors may take 299 (independent study), but those courses do not count toward 
meeƟng the 200‐level minimum. (3) units of internship or fieldwork may be subsƟtuted for one 200‐level 
course. 

Interested students should file both the online University ApplicaƟon as well as the Special Major ApplicaƟon 
by the Special Major deadline.  The online applicaƟon can be found here: 

csumentor.edu 

More informaƟon on Graduate Studies at Sac State can be found online: 

csus.edu/gradstudies 



Graduate Special Major Program 
California State University, Sacramento 

 
Purpose of the Program 

 
The Master’s in Special Major provides an alternative for superior students whose special needs and 
interests cannot be adequately met by any one of the existing master’s degree programs of the 
University. The Special Major consists of a combination of courses from two or more departments and 
may bridge two or more colleges within the University. The courses must be carefully selected for their 
applicability to the objective of the proposed major. The program must be compatible with the 
objectives of the University and supportable by courses already offered in the existing degree 
programs and by the expertise of members of the faculty. 

 
Eligibility for the Program 
 
The Special Major is restricted to superior graduate students who are eligible for admission to 
classified standing in one of the existing master’s degree programs of the University. Applicants must 
present evidence of an undergraduate GPA of 3.0 or better in their last 60 semester units and overall. 
Applicants must show patterns of undergraduate coursework that will provide the foundation for the 
advanced degree sought. If undergraduate coursework does not adequately prepare a student for the 
Special Major, acceptable prerequisite courses as determined by the student’s committee will be 
required prior to classification. Courses taken to fulfill the prerequisite requirement must be 
completed with a minimum GPA of 3.5, and they may not be counted toward the degree requirements. 
 
The Associate Dean of the Office of Graduate Studies must approve any exceptions to these 
requirements. 
 
Admission Procedures 
 

1. Complete the attached Graduate Special Major Application and Special Major Declaration and 
submit with the University Application. Proposals must have the following characteristics in 
order to qualify: 
 
a. A coherent course program that meets the student’s objectives and is academically sound. 

 
b. A statement of the rationale for the Special Major that demonstrates in clear language the 

relationship of the Special Major program to the wider intellectual context of advanced 
study in the candidate’s field. 

 
2. Only six units of coursework taken prior to approval of the program can apply to the degree. 

 
3. Obtain a faculty sponsor who has expertise and interest in the proposed study program. 

 
4. With the assistance of the faculty sponsor, select two additional faculty members (representing 

the areas in which most of the course work is to be taken) to serve collectively as the graduate 
committee for advising and for directing the thesis or project. Committee members must 
normally come from at least two departments and be full time, tenure-track faculty. 



 
5. The student’s committee must approve the completed application. The student shall then 

consult with, and obtain the approval of, the graduate coordinators or department graduate 
committees (or department chairs, in departments without graduate degree programs) in the 
departments from which the student’s committee is drawn and in those departments in which 
the student plans to take graduate-level coursework. 
 

6. After obtaining the above signatures, submit the application to the Office of Graduate Studies 
(River Front Center, Rm. 215). After review by the Associate Dean (or designee), copies of the 
approved program will be sent to the student and faculty sponsor. 
 

7. Requirements for advancement to candidacy for the Special Major Master’s degree are the 
same as for other degrees, as stated in the Graduate Studies section of the University Catalog. 
The student must also secure the approval of all three committee members. All general 
requirements (e.g., GPA, number of units, level of coursework, etc.) applicable to other 
master’s degree programs apply to Special Major Programs. The application for advancement 
to candidacy is to be submitted to the Office of Graduate Studies for final review and approval.  
 

Requirements for the Degree 
 

1. Minimum upper division and graduate level units: 30. 
 
2. Of the minimum number of units required for the degree, eighteen (18) must be in regularly 

established lecture or seminar courses at the 200 level (not to include 299 courses). Where 
appropriate, 3 units of internship or fieldwork may be substituted for one 200-level course. 
 

3. No more than 3 units may be in Independent Study (299 or similar courses). 
 

4. No more than 6 units shall be in any one or in any combination of: 
 
a. approved extension credit or 

 
b. transfer credit, for work carrying graduate degree residence credit at another accredited 

institution. 
 

5. No more than half the units for a Special Major can be in any one department. 
 
Culminating Requirement 
 
A thesis or project (3 units) shall be completed in partial fulfillment of the requirements. The 
student’s committee in consultation with the student will make the selection of the culminating 
experience topic. The student will enroll for thesis/project credit in the department of the faculty 
sponsor. 
 

 



GRADUATE SPECIAL MAJOR APPLICATION 
California State University, Sacramento 

 
* All information in areas 1-12 must be typed. 
 
* Completed applications must be accompanied by two letters, one from the faculty sponsor and 
one from another member of the committee. The letters should attest to the academic validity of 
the proposed program, the appropriateness of all listed courses in the program, the non-duplication 
of other programs presently offered on this campus, and the preparation and ability of the 
particular student to succeed in the proposed program. 
 

******** 

1.  ________________________  ______________________  ______________________________ 
  (First name)   (Middle Name)  (Last Name) 

       ______________________________________________________________________________ 
  (Mailing Address) 

Phone:  ___________________________________________         _____________________________ 

  (Home) / (Business)      (Student ID) 

2. Colleges and Universities Attended: 

Institution     From/To Major  Degree  Date of 
           Earned  Degree 
 
__________________________________  __________   _____________   _________  ________ 

__________________________________  __________   _____________   _________  ________  

__________________________________  __________   _____________   _________  ________  

3. Special Honors or Achievements: 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

4. Faculty Sponsor:  ___________________________  Department:  ________________________ 

5. Additional Committee Members: 

__________________________________________ Department:  ________________________ 

__________________________________________ Department:  ________________________ 

6. Proposed title of Special Major degree (four words or less): 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

7. Proposed title of Thesis/Project (20 words or less): 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 



8. List all courses below that will be used to meet requirements for the degree. Read the 
instruction sheet carefully. Do not list prerequisites for a class. Lower division courses are 
unacceptable. 
 
Department &          When to be 
Course Number  Course Title     Units  taken 

_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
_____________  _______________________________________  _________  _______________ 
 

9. Rationale for Special Major Program. Describe the course of study you intend to undertake and 
indicate its intellectual significance. (Attach additional sheets if necessary.) 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 



10. Describe your academic or professional purposes in undertaking the degree. 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

11. Specifically identify any related master’s degree programs offered on this campus which you 
have reviewed and found unsuitable for meeting your needs. Briefly indicate why these 
programs won’t meet your needs. 
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

12. In what departments do you plan to take most of your work? 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

 

13. I understand that I must be currently attending California State University, Sacramento as a Post 
baccalaureate of Graduate student. 
 

Student signature:  __________________________________  Date:  ______________________ 

 

(Required approval signatures on next page) 

 



14. I have conferred with this student regarding the proposed program for the Special Major 
Graduate Degree and agree to act as sponsor for the student. 

 
Signature of  
Faculty Sponsor:  ____________________________________   Date:  _______________________ 
 
15. I have conferred with this student regarding the proposed program for the Special Major 

Graduate Degree and agree to serve as a committee member. 
 
Signatures of 
Committee Members:  _______________________________ Date:  ________________________ 
 
          _______________________________ Date:  ________________________ 
 
16. Approval by either the Graduate Coordinator or Chair in the departments where the student 

plans to take graduate-level coursework: 
 
__________________________________________  Department:  ___________________________ 
 
__________________________________________  Department:  ___________________________ 
 
 
17. Approval by Associate Dean of the Office of Graduate Studies: 
 
__________________________________________  Date:  _________________________________ 
 
Comment: 
 
_________________________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 



SPECIAL MAJOR DECLARATION 
 

I have read the description of criteria for admission and the program proposal for a Master’s 
degree in Special Major. I understand that the degree cannot be conferred unless my program 
meets these criteria. 
 
If I need to request any changes to my original program as approved by the Associate Dean of the 
Office of Graduate Studies, I understand that: 
 

• These changes must conform to the program structure of the Special Major as outlined in 
the catalog. 

• Any requests for changes must be presented on the Petition for Exception and must include 
the recommendation and signatures of each committee member. 

• Unauthorized substitutions for coursework will not be allowed and may result in 
cancellation of my program. 

 
 
 
_____________________________________        ______________________________ 
  Signature       Date 
 
 
 
NOTICE:  A Master’s degree in Special Major is based upon availability of faculty expertise and 
appropriate graduate coursework. Please be aware either of these resources could be discontinued 
at any time, thus leaving your program at risk. 
 
Student: It is your responsibility to make a copy of this document before submitting to the Office of Graduate Studies. 
 
 


	Instructions page 1
	Instructions page 2
	Special Major Application


<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



	Middle Name: 
	First Name: 
	Last Name: 
	Mailing Address: 
	Phone Number: 
	Student ID: 
	Institution 1: 
	Dates 1: 
	Major 1: 
	Degree 1: 
	Date 1: 
	Institution 2: 
	Dates 2: 
	Major 2: 
	Degree 2: 
	Date 2: 
	Institution 3: 
	Dates 3: 
	Major 3: 
	Degree 3: 
	Date 3: 
	Special Honors 1: 
	Special Honors 2: 
	Faculty Sponsor: 
	Committee Member 1: 
	Department 1: 
	Department 2: 
	Committee Member 2: 
	Proposed title: 
	Proposed title of Thesis-Project 1: 
	Proposed title of Thesis-Project 2: 
	Course Number 1: 
	Course Number 2: 
	Course Number 3: 
	Course Number 4: 
	Course Number 5: 
	Course Number 6: 
	Course Number 7: 
	Course Number 8: 
	Course Number 9: 
	Course Number 10: 
	Course Number 11: 
	Course Number 12: 
	Course Number 13: 
	Course Number 14: 
	Course Number 15: 
	Course Number 16: 
	Course Title 1: 
	Course Title 2: 
	Course Title 3: 
	Course Title 4: 
	Course Title 5: 
	Course Title 6: 
	Course Title 7: 
	Course Title 8: 
	Course Title 9: 
	Course Title 10: 
	Course Title 11: 
	Course Title 12: 
	Course Title 13: 
	Course Title 14: 
	Course Title 15: 
	Course Title 16: 
	Units 1: 
	Units 2: 
	Units 3: 
	Units 4: 
	Units 5: 
	Units 6: 
	Units 7: 
	Units 8: 
	Units 9: 
	Units 10: 
	Units 11: 
	Units 12: 
	Units 13: 
	Units 14: 
	Units 15: 
	Units 16: 
	taken 1: 
	taken 2: 
	taken 3: 
	taken 4: 
	taken 5: 
	taken 6: 
	taken 7: 
	taken 8: 
	taken 9: 
	taken 10: 
	taken 11: 
	taken 12: 
	taken 13: 
	taken 14: 
	taken 15: 
	taken 16: 
	Rationale 1: 
	Rationale  2: 
	Rationale 3: 
	Rationale 4: 
	Rationale 5: 
	Rationale 6: 
	Rationale 7: 
	Rationale 8: 
	Rationale 9: 
	Rationale 10: 
	Rationale 11: 
	Rationale 12: 
	Purposes 1: 
	Purposes 2: 
	Purposes 3: 
	Purposes 4: 
	Purposes 5: 
	Purposes 6: 
	Purposes 7: 
	Purposes 8: 
	Unsuitable programs 1: 
	Unsuitable programs 2: 
	Unsuitable programs 3: 
	Unsuitable programs 4: 
	Unsuitable programs 5: 
	Departments 1: 
	Departments 2: 
	Departments 3: 
	Departments 4: 
	Date: 
	Department: 
	Comment 1: 
	Comment 2: 
	Comment 3: 
	Comment 4: 
	Comment 5: 


